FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	09-03	-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼	▼			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patent	1 198181 (181) 2011 (181)	i 0990	∍d origina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party	v(ies):	1000	2. Name and ad		ceiving party(ies)	
Patrick Clark Robin	nson	i			tional, Inc.	
Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership F-28-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes AND			Internal Address: Street Address: 84 Wooster Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10012 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: 6/3/9	98		Additional name(s) & ad		· ,	
Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application			B. Trademar 2,153,	•	ion No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Monte Engler, Esq. Internal Address: Phillips Nizer Benjamin Krim & Ballon LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XXI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue			8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York	_ State:NY	ZIP: 10103	(Attach duplicate	copy of this	page if gaying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
John F. Wilk Name of Person Sig	ning	- Allin	Signature		8 21 98 Date	
ivame of Person Sig		er of pades including	cover sheet, attachment	s and docum	4	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Patrick Clark Robinson, an individual ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of (1) the trademark set forth in the registration issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (2) all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the trademark listed on Schedule A is hereafter referred to as the "Mark").

Whereas, P.R. International, Inc., a New York corporation having an address at 84 Wooster Street, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignee"), is interested in acquiring the Mark and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Now, Therefore, in exchange for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration therefor set forth on Schedule A, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to authority duly received, has duly executed this Assignment as of the third day of June, 1998.

Patrick Clark Robinson

Doc #: 414605.1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

U.S. Registration No.

PATRICK ROBINSON

2,153,162

Doc #: 414605.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0596

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New York)	
)	ss.:
County of New York	:)	

On June 3, 1998, before me personally came Patrick Clark Robinson, to me known and known to me to be the individual, who, duly sworn before me, did depose and say that he is the individual described in and who executed the annexed Assignment.

VINCENT J. McGILL
Notary Public, State of New York
41-4923856
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Feb. 22, 1890

Doc #: 414605.1

RECORDED: 08/28/1998